
Jeopardy!

Tutorial
This template is ready to use but since Jeopardy! is a quiz show, you can change the questions and answers 

of the template, in order to adapt the game to your topics.

Please do not delete whole slides, otherwise we can not guarantee a smooth game experience and 

problems may occur.

However, you can change texts, the music and colours. In the next slides we will give you a detailed 

explanation to learn how to play the game and adapt it to your ideas.

Have a lot of fun with our JEOPARDY! game!



Rules of Jeopardy!

To start the game, click on the first Jeopardy! Slide and start the presentation by clicking on the menu Slide Show > 

From Current Slide.

Now the intro with music starts playing and you only must click one more time to run the begin animation. When the 

second money board appears, the first player can choose the category and money- value by clicking on the field. 

(With the increasing amount of money, the difficulty of the questions also increases!)

As soon the question appears, the players have 30 seconds to think about it. (until music ends) When one person 

raises his arm (or shouts) he/ she can answer. Answers must be phrased as questions, unless it’s said differently.

Right answer? Then the player gets the amount of money, the question is worth. Take a sheet and write down the 

value to the persons' name. If he guessed it wrong, the other players could try their luck. If time runs out, or no one 

got it, no one will get any points. The person with the highest amount of money, wins.

Advanced version: guessing it wrong will subtract the amount of money from the players account; negative values are 

also accurate.



To change the text, click on the text field on the specific slide, then rewrite questions and 
answers.

Pictures can also be changed by selecting them and choosing “From a File” in the picture 
options “Picture Format”.

Some pictures are hidden behind other elements. In order to change them, move objects 
around and bring them to the front or back by right-clicking them and choosing the 
option.



More information can be found on our blog:
https://slidelizard.com/blog/jeopardy-powerpoint-template

https://slidelizard.com/blog/jeopardy-powerpoint-template




PLEASE CLICK TO START THE GAME!



$ 200 $ 200 $ 200 $ 200 $ 200 $ 200

$ 400 $ 400 $ 400 $ 400 $ 400 $ 400

$ 600 $ 600 $ 600 $ 600 $ 600 $ 600

$ 800 $ 800 $ 800 $ 800 $ 800 $ 800

$ 1000 $ 1000 $ 1000 $ 1000 $ 1000 $ 1000





CHANGE OF 
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Performance 
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NAME 
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IS THIS 
ALLOWABLE

(Yes or No)





NIH GRANTS
POLICY

STATEMENT



YOU FINISHED THIS GAME

TIME TO COUNT THE MONEY! 

CHANGE OF 
RECIPIENT 

ORGANIZATION/
TRANSFERS

PRIOR 
APPROVALS IS THIS 

ALLOWABLE
NIH GRANTS 

POLICY 
STATEMENT

NAME THAT 
ACRONYM

Research 
Performance 

Progress Report 
(RPPR)



Click here for the answer

THIS FORM STARTS THE 
CHANGE OF 
RECIPIENT 
PROCESS



Solution:
THE 

RELINQUISHING
STATEMENT ?

NIH GPS (8.1.2.7)

$ 200



Click here for the answer

THESE DOCUMENTS
ARE SUBMITTED

BY THE NEW
INSTITUTION



Solution:
SF424: Cover Component 

SF424: Project Performance
IRB/IACUC

Facilities
Key Personnel Biosketch and Other Support

Research Plan
R&R Budget 

PHS 398 Cover Page Supplement
  PHS 398 Checklist

GPS (8.1.2.7)

$ 400



THESE DOCUMENTS 
ARE SUBMITTED BY THE 

OLD INSTITUTION

Click here for the answer



Solution:
RELINQUISH STATEMENT

FINAL INVENTION STATEMENT
FINAL FFR

GPS (8.1.2.7)

$ 600



Click here for the answer

THE BUDGET SHOULD NOT 
EXCEED THE DIRECT COSTS 

PREVIOUSLY RECOMMENDED
(TRUE OR FALSE)



Solution:
TRUE

(GPS 8.1.2.7)

$ 800



Click here for the answer

THIS IS WHAT ITS CALLED WHEN 
MOST OF THE RESEARCH IS STILL 

BEING PERFORMED AT THE 
PREVIOUS INSTITION

DAILY DOUBLE: ADDITIONAL $1,000



Solution:
WHAT IS CONDUIT OF 

FUNDS?
(GPS 15.1)

$ 1,000



UNDER WHAT CIRCUMSTANCES 
DOES A GRANTEE REQUEST 

CARRYOVER

Click here for the answer



$ 200

Solution:
IF THE NOA INDICATES NO 
CARRYOVER AUTHORITY 

NON-SNAP AWARDS
(GPS 8.1.2.4)



Click here for the answer

AT MINIMUM, THESE THREE ITEMS 
MUST BE INCLUDED IN A 

CARRYOVER REQUEST



$ 400

Solution:
DETAILED BUDGET(S) FOR PRIME AND CONSORTIUMS

A SCIENTIFIC JUSTIFICATION FOR USE OF FUNDS
THE REASON FOR THE UNOBLIGATED BALANCE

(GPS 8.1.2.4)



Click here for the answer

IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A 
2nd NCE REQUEST THESE 

ITEMS SHOULD BE 
SUBMITTED



$ 600

Solution:
• What is a detailed explanation of why the project could not be completed by the orginally 

approved end date.
• What is a Scientific rationale for continuing the project.
• A brief (not to exceed one page) report that communicates scientific progress
• What is the detailed budget and budget justification (consortiums budgets/budget justifications, if applicable)

• What is PHS2590 checklist (consortiums, if applicable)

• Level of effort of key personnel named in the NOA
• Updated certifications and assurances, including IRB and IACUC approvals. (if applicable) 

(GPS 8.1.2.1)



Click here for the answer

THESE ITEMS ARE REQUIRED TO 
REQUEST A CHANGE IN 

PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR OR 
OTHER KEY PERSONNEL.



$ 800

Solution:
• JUSTIFICATION FOR THE CHANGE

• BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCH OF THE INDIVIDUAL PROPOSED

• CURRENT OTHER SUPPORT

• CONTRIBUTING LEVEL OF EFFORT

• ANY BUDGET CHANGES RESULTING FROM THE PROPOSED CHANGE

• CERTIFICATION OF HUMAN SUBJECTS PROTECTION TRAINING OF THE 
INDIVIDUAL PROPOSED (if applicable)

(GPS 8.1.2.6)



Click here for the answer

THERE ARE 12 INDICATORS THAT 
COULD WARRANT A CHANGE OF 

SCOPE, PLEASE NAME 3 OF THESE



$ 1,000

Solution:
• CHANGE IN SPECIFIC AIMS APPROVED AT THE TIME OF AWARD

• CHANGE FROM THE APPROVED USE OF LIVE VERTEBRATE ANIMALS OR 
HUMAN SUBJECT RESEARCH

• SIGNIFICANT CHANGE IN APPROVED BUDGET

(GPS 8.1.2.5)



Click here for the answer

THIS TOOL IS USED TO 
REPORT INVENTIONS



$ 200

Solution:

iEdison
GPS 8.2.4 (INVENTIONS AND PATENTS)
GPS 8.4.1.6 (INVENTION REPORTING)



Click here for the answer

THESE INDIVIDUALS ARE 
LISTED ON THE PARTICIPANT 

TABLE



$ 400

Solution:
• PD/PI
• Each person who has worked at least one person 

month per year on the project during the 
reporting period

GPS 8.4.1
NIH RPPR Instruction Guide 6.4 - Section D - Participants 



Click here for the answer

IN THE RPPR THESE ITEMS ARE 
TYPICALLY REQUIRED WHEN 

THERE’S A FOREIGN COMPONENT 
TO REPORT



$ 600

Solution:
• The dollar amount being sent to foreign countries (E.4) 
• If human subjects or live vertebrate animals are involved (G.9) 
• Extensive foreign travel by recipient project staff to collect data, or 

conduct surveys or sampling activities (G.9) 
• Any recipient activity that may have an impact on U.S. foreign policy. 

(G.9)
(GPS 16.7)

NIH RPPR INSTRUCTION GUIDE – 6.5 SECTION E (E.4) & 6.7 SECTION G (G.9)



Click here for the answer

AT WHAT PERCENTAGE 
MUST YOU REPORT THE 

UNOBLIGATED BALANCE IN 
THE RPPR



$ 800

Solution:
25% or greater of the current year’s 

total approved budget
(GPS 8.4)

NIH RPPR INSTRUCTION GUIDE 6.7 SECTION G (G.10)



Click here for the answer

THESE ARE THE DUE DATES FOR 
ANNUAL RESEARCH 

PERFORMANCE PROGRESS 
REPORTS



$ 1000

Solution:
SNAP - 15th of the month preceding the month in which the budget period ends.  
(GPS 8.4.1.2.4)

Non-SNAP - the progress report is due the first of the month preceding the month in 
which the budget period ends. (NIH RPPR Instruction Guide Section 3) 

Multi Year Funded (MYF) - due annually on or before the anniversary of the 
budget/project period start date of the award. (GPS 8.4.1.3)

All due dates are referenced in section 3 of the RPPR guide



Click here for the answer

RPPR
iRPPR
FRPPR



$ 200

Solution:
• Annual RPPR (Research Performance Progress Report)- Use to describe a grant’s scientific progress, identify 

significant changes, report on personnel, and describe plans for the subsequent budget period or year.

• Interim RPPR (Research Performance Progress Report) – Use when submitting a renewal (Type 2) application. If 
the Type 2 is not funded, the Interim RPPR will serve as the Final RPPR for the project. If the Type 2 is funded, the 
Interim RPPR will serve as the annual RPPR for the final year of the previous competitive segment. The data 
elements collected on the Interim RPPR are the same as for the Final RPPR, including project outcomes.

• Final RPPR (Research Performance Progress Report) - Use as part of the grant closeout process to submit project 
outcomes in addition to the information submitted on the annual RPPR. A final progress report is required for any 
grant that has passed its project end date and will not be extended through award of a new competitive segment.

(GPS 8.4.1)
NIH RPPR Instruction Guide 5.2.1



Click here for the answer

IACUC
IRB
sIRB



$ 400

Solution:
IACUC:  (Institutional Animal Care and Use Committee) The Institutional Animal Care 
and Use Committee, or IACUC, is a committee appointed by the  Chief Executive Officer of the institution. 

IRB : (Institutional Review Board) An institutional review board (IRB) is the institutional entity charged 
with providing ethical and regulatory oversight of research involving human subjects, typically at the site of the research study.

sIRB : (single Institutional Review Board) NIH Single IRB policy affects multi-site studies 
involving non-exempt human subjects research funded by NIH and applies to grant applications with due dates on or after January 
25, 2018, and R&D contracts in response to solicitations issued on or after January 25, 2018.

(GPS 1.1)



Click here for the answer

MTDC
F&A



$ 600

Solution:
Modified Total Direct Cost (MTDC)
All direct salaries and wages, applicable fringe benefits, materials and supplies, services, travel, and subawards up to the first 
$25,000 of each subaward (regardless of the period of performance of the subawards under the award). MTDC excludes 
equipment, capital expenditures, charges for patient care, rental costs, tuition remission, scholarships and fellowships, 
participant support costs and the portion of each subaward in excess of $25,000. Other items may only be excluded when 
necessary to avoid a serious inequity in the distribution of indirect costs, and with the approval of the cognizant agency for 
indirect costs.

Facilities and Administrative (F&A) costs (or indirect costs (IDC))
Necessary costs incurred by a recipient for a common or joint purpose benefitting more than one cost objective, and not 
readily assignable to the cost objectives specifically benefitted, without effort disproportionate to the results achieved. To 
facilitate equitable distribution of indirect expenses to the cost objectives served, it may be necessary to establish a number of 
pools of F&A (indirect) costs. F&A (indirect) cost pools must be distributed to benefitted cost objectives on bases that will
produce an equitable result in consideration of relative benefits derived.

(GPS 1.1)

https://grants.nih.gov/grants/policy/nihgps/html5/section_1/1.2_definition_of_terms.htm
https://grants.nih.gov/grants/policy/nihgps/html5/section_1/1.2_definition_of_terms.htm


Click here for the answer

NOFO



$ 800

Solution:
Notices of Funding Opportunities
What’s in a name? A funding opportunity announcement (FOA) by any other name would 
sound as sweet.

NIH advertises available grant support through funding opportunities that provide information 
on the award, who is eligible to apply, the evaluation criteria for selection of an awardee, 
required components of an application, and how to submit an application.

In an effort to standardize terminology across the government, NIH is joining other federal 
agencies in using the term notices of funding opportunities (NOFOs) rather than funding 
opportunity announcements (FOAs). You will see both terms in use while we work to update 
our websites and resources.

(GPS 1.1)



Click here for the answer

OLAW 
OPERA



$ 1,000

Solution:
OLAW – Office Of Laboratory Animal Welfare - is responsible for 
requesting, negotiating, approving or disapproving, and, as necessary, 
restricting or withdrawing approval of Assurances. 

OPERA – Office of Policy for Extramural Research Administration - 
develops and maintains the NIH Grants Policy Statement (GPS). 
Changes in statutes, regulations, or policies that take effect before the 
next revision of the NIHGPS will be published separately in the NIH 
Guide for Grants and Contracts

(GPS 1.1)



Click here for the answer

3% ESCALATION IN SALARIES



$ 200

Solution:

No

(GPS 13.3.1)



Click here for the answer

BASED ON THIS EXAMPLE, ARE THESE INCREASED COSTS 
ALLOWABLE?

YR1 YR2 YR3 YR4 YR5

#of mice 15 20 25 30 30

Cost per 
mouse

$3 $3 $3 $3 $3

Total 
Requested

$45 $60 $75 $90 $90



$ 400

Solution:
Yes
(GPS 7.2)



Click here for the answer

REQUESTING A SUPPLEMENT 
FOR ALREADY COMMITTED 

COSTS



$ 600

Solution:
No

(GPS 8.1.2.12) 



Click here for the answer

TRAINEE COSTS



$ 800

Solution:
Yes

(GPS: 7.9.1)



Click here for the answer

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES



$ 1,000

Solution:
Unallowable as an entertainment expense, 

but allowable if within the scope of an 
approved research project 

GPS 7.9.1



Click here for the answer

THIS IS THE ONLY OFFICIAL 
NOTIFICATION THAT A GRANT 

AWARD HAS BEEN MADE



$ 200

Solution:

Notice of Award? 
GPS 1.2



Click here for the answer

THIS IS THE CENTRALIZED 
GRANTS PAYMENT AND CASH 

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM



$ 400

Solution:
Payment Management System PMS

GPS 1.2



Click here for the answer

THESE ARE THE 4 TESTS TO 
DETERMINE THE 

ALLOWABILITY OF COSTS



$ 600

Solution:
Reasonable, Allocability, Consistency 

and Conformance
(GPS 7.2)



Click here for the answer

THESE ARE THE COMPONENTS OF A JIT 
(JUST IN TIME) SUBMISSION



$ 800

Solution:
Other Support

Certification of IRB Approval (if applicable)
Verification of IACUC approval (if applicable)

Human Subjects Education Requirment (if applicable)
Human Embryonic Stem cells (hESCs) (if applicable)

Genomic Data Sharing Institutional Certification (if applicable)
SBIR/STTR Funding Certification (if applicable)

Summary Statement Concerns (if applicable)
F&A Rate Agreement (Recipient and Sub-recipient)

(GPS 2.5.1)



Click here for the answer

THESE ARE THE 9 APPLICATION 
TYPE CODES

DAILY DOUBLE: ADDITIONAL $1,000 IF YOU GET 
ALL 9



$ 1000

Solution:
1 – New
2 – Renewal
3- Supplement
4- Transition 
5- Non-competing 
6- Change in Successor
7- Transfer
8- Change of a non-compete to another IC or division
9- Change of renewal to another IC or division

 As you likely noticed, the list above does not mention “resubmission“.  In this context, resubmission is not considered a seperate type.  
Resubmissions are indicated by (01A1)

GPS 1.2



Free Download: 
https://slidelizard.com
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